
St. Paul Island, AK
Local Response Conex

Contacts for access to this conex:

Phillip Zavadil, City Manager 

Anchorage Responders (ADEC)

After Hours call

(907)-546-3010, or (907)-546-3113

(907) 269-3063

(800) 478-9300

LOCATION MAP

One 20-Foot Local Response Container located in the Saint Paul Island. 

Updated: 8/22/18



SAINT PAUL ISLAND RESPONSE CONEX

QTY UNIT USED DATE QTY

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea.

1 ea

2 ea

600 ft

4 ea.

1 ea.

12 ea.

12 ea.

12 ea.

12 ea.

12 ea.

1 ea.

6 ea.

24 bdls.

16 bdls.

2 rolls

20 bdls.

Boom Telescopic Handling Rod/Hook

Leaf Rake

Metal Rake

Round and Flat-nose Shovels

Broom

Snow Shovel/Plastic Scoop Grain Shovel

6V- Flashlight

Sorbent pads, type 3M HP 156, 15" X 18", (100 count per bundle)

Sorbent boom, STWB510SN,  (4 each 5" X 10' lengths per bundle)

Sorbent roll, type 3M HP-100, High Capacity, 38" X 144'

RECOVERY

3M Brand, Model T-126, 19"X 100' Sorbent Sweeps (bundles)

w/following 10" boom tow/anchor kit: 

Elastec,  10"-4"x 6" Super Swamp Oil Containment Boom-Yellow, 

marked ADEC

Elastec Mini Tow Bridle with w/float for Super Swamp boom w/ADEC 

stenciling. 

Bouys: Polyform type, size: A-1, Crab Buoys, color: Orange, each buoy with: 

a 10' section of 1/2" Twisted Nylone rope through each buoy's eye. , a 1/2" 

Galvanized Shackle on each endl of the 10' line. , a 1/2" Galvanized Shackle 

attached to the thimble on each end of the 10' line. 

Anchors: 22 lb Danforth self-burying anchor, with a 1/2" Galvanized Shackle 

to the "contact plate" of each Danforth acnhor.  1/2" Galvanized Shackle in 

each Danforth anchore "Shaft Eye". 

Anchor Chains: 3/8" (10mm) X 10' long, Proof Coil "Hot Dipped" Galvanized 

Chain with a 3/8" "Eye to Eye" Swivel and 2- 3/8" Galvanized Shackles on 

one end of each 10' section of chain. 

1/2" 3-Strand Braided Nylon Line,  600' spool

Anchor/Tow Lines: 1/2" X 100' Twisted Nylon lines with: 1/2" Galvanized 

Thimble in each end of lines. 

3/8" Stainless Steel boom connector toggle pins for the 10" boom.

DESCRIPTION

TOOLS: 

Stainless Steel Snap Hooks: 7/16" Stainless Steel Snap Hooks, to fit onto 

thimbled ends of the above 10' Buoy lines. 

American padlock, heavy duty w/2 keys

8" X 8" X 8' AWW treated timbers for blocking

Conex PM Kit (tools, oil penetrant, extra lock/key)

CONTAINMENT

SECURITY/LIGHTING



SAINT PAUL ISLAND RESPONSE CONEX

QTY UNIT USED DATE QTYDESCRIPTION

2 bags

1 ea.

2 ea

3 roll

3 box

1 drum

2 roll

1 roll 

1 ea

2 ea.

50 ea.

4 ea.

14 ea.

12 ea.

12 ea.

12 ea.

4 ea.

1 box

2 box

20 ea.

25 ea.

24 ea.

50 ea.

2 ea.

1 ea.

Personal Flotation Devices (Utility type: X,XL)

95 gallon Poly-over-pack drums-screw top castle

Opti-sorb Absorbent (Floor Dry) in Bags

STORAGE

MW3 Sorbent Wringer

Glove, Orange Fluorescent PVC Dip, Jersey/Foam Lined 

Rain Suits (assorted sizes -8-M/ 8-L/  9-XXL)

Yellow Hazmat Overboots (assorted sizes - 17-XL, 25- XXL, 8- XXXL)

UVEX Safety Glasses Clear

Signature and Date

Association (Business, Agency, etc.)

Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)

In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used.

ADEC Anchorage

ADEC After Hours

(907) 269-3063 
(800) 478-9300

Protective Gloves (assorted insulated and non-insulated) 

ADEC/SPAR/PERP

Attention: Robert Blea

555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr

Anchorage, AK  99501  or Fax: 907-269-7687

ADEC Contact Information:

Steel 55-gallon open top drum w/lid.

Over-pack drum liners, 6-mil (50 count to a roll)

Oily waste clean-up bags,  33"X40"X 4-mil (100 count)

Duct Tape

Diposable Nitrile Gloves, 4 MIL, Powder free (LG-100/ box)

Max Ear Plugs (200 ea. -box)

14" X 26" Sand Bags, Poly Weave (unfilled)

20' X 20' X 20 mil Liner wrapped in protective cover. 

36" X 36" X 36" Duffle Top/Flat Bottom w/Liner Super Sacks

Tyvex Coveralls (XL)

Tyvex Coveralls (XXL)

6 mil Clear Poly Sheeting (Visqueen) 12'X100'

10 mil Reinforced "Blue Stripe" Poly sheeting, 20' X 100' 

1000-gallon Fol-da-Tank-Urethane and Grommetted Liner Aluminum Frame

Tyvex Coveralls (XXXL)

PPE

Tyvex Coveralls (L)
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