

# St. Paul Island, AK

## Local Response Conex



One 20-Foot Local Response Container located in the Saint Paul Island.

#### Contacts for access to this conex:

Phillip Zavadil, City Manager (907)-546-3010, or (907)-546-3113

Anchorage Responders (ADEC) (907) 269-3063 After Hours call (800) 478-9300



#### **LOCATION MAP**



### SAINT PAUL ISLAND RESPONSE CONEX

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	USED DATE	QTY
TOOLS:				·
1	ea.	Conex PM Kit (tools, oil penetrant, extra lock/key)		
1	ea.	Leaf Rake		
1	ea.	Metal Rake		
1	ea.	Round and Flat-nose Shovels		
1	ea.	Broom		
1	ea.	Snow Shovel/Plastic Scoop Grain Shovel		
1	ea.	6V- Flashlight		
SECURITY	LIGHTING			
1	ea	American padlock, heavy duty w/2 keys		
2	ea	8" X 8" X 8' AWW treated timbers for blocking		
CONTAINN	ENT			
		Elastec, 10"-4"x 6" Super Swamp Oil Containment Boom-Yellow,		
600	ft	marked ADEC		
		w/following 10" boom tow/anchor kit:		
4	ea.	Elastec Mini Tow Bridle with w/float for Super Swamp boom w/ADEC stenciling.		
·		etonoming.		
1	ea.	1/2" 3-Strand Braided Nylon Line, 600' spool		
		Anchor/Tow Lines: 1/2" X 100' Twisted Nylon lines with: 1/2" Galvanized		
12	ea.	Thimble in each end of lines.		
		Anchor Chains: 3/8" (10mm) X 10' long, Proof Coil "Hot Dipped" Galvanized		
		Chain with a 3/8" "Eye to Eye" Swivel and 2- 3/8" Galvanized Shackles on		
12	ea.	one end of each 10' section of chain.		
		Anchors: 22 lb Danforth self-burying anchor, with a 1/2" Galvanized Shackle		
12	00	to the "contact plate" of each Danforth acnhor. 1/2" Galvanized Shackle in each Danforth anchore "Shaft Eye".		
14	ea.	Bouys: Polyform type, size: A-1, Crab Buoys, color: Orange, each buoy with:		
		a 10' section of 1/2" Twisted Nylone rope through each buoy's eye. , a 1/2"		
		Galvanized Shackle on each endl of the 10' line. , a 1/2" Galvanized Shackle		
12	ea.	attached to the thimble on each end of the 10' line.		
		Stainless Steel Snap Hooks: 7/16" Stainless Steel Snap Hooks, to fit onto		
12	ea.	thimbled ends of the above 10' Buoy lines.		
1	ea.	Boom Telescopic Handling Rod/Hook		
6	ea.	3/8" Stainless Steel boom connector toggle pins for the 10" boom.		
RECOVER	1			
24	bdls.	Sorbent boom, STWB510SN, (4 each 5" X 10' lengths per bundle)		
16	bdls.	Sorbent pads, type 3M HP 156, 15" X 18", (100 count per bundle)		
2	rolls	Sorbent roll, type 3M HP-100, High Capacity, 38" X 144'		
20	bdls.	3M Brand, Model T-126, 19"X 100' Sorbent Sweeps (bundles)		

#### SAINT PAUL ISLAND RESPONSE CONEX

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	USED DATE	QTY
2	bags	Opti-sorb Absorbent (Floor Dry) in Bags		
1	ea.	MW3 Sorbent Wringer		
TORAGE				
2	ea	95 gallon Poly-over-pack drums-screw top castle		
3	roll	Over-pack drum liners, 6-mil (50 count to a roll)		
3	box	Oily waste clean-up bags, 33"X40"X 4-mil (100 count)		
1	drum	Steel 55-gallon open top drum w/lid.		
2	roll	10 mil Reinforced "Blue Stripe" Poly sheeting, 20' X 100'		
1	roll	6 mil Clear Poly Sheeting (Visqueen) 12'X100'		
1	ea	1000-gallon Fol-da-Tank-Urethane and Grommetted Liner Aluminum Frame		
2	ea.	20' X 20' X 20 mil Liner wrapped in protective cover.		
50	ea.	14" X 26" Sand Bags, Poly Weave (unfilled)		
4	ea.	36" X 36" X 36" Duffle Top/Flat Bottom w/Liner Super Sacks		
PE				
14	ea.	Tyvex Coveralls (L)		
12	ea.	Tyvex Coveralls (XL)		
12	ea.	Tyvex Coveralls (XXL)		
12	ea.	Tyvex Coveralls (XXXL)		
4	ea.	Duct Tape		
1	box	Max Ear Plugs (200 eabox)		
2	box	Diposable Nitrile Gloves, 4 MIL, Powder free (LG-100/ box)		
20	ea.	Glove, Orange Fluorescent PVC Dip, Jersey/Foam Lined		
25	ea.	Rain Suits (assorted sizes -8-M/ 8-L/ 9-XXL)		
24	ea.	UVEX Safety Glasses Clear		
50	ea.	Yellow Hazmat Overboots (assorted sizes - 17-XL, 25- XXL, 8- XXXL)		
2	ea.	Personal Flotation Devices (Utility type: X,XL)		
1	ea.	Protective Gloves (assorted insulated and non-insulated)		

If any of the items in the conex were used, please mark "X" in the USED column and indicate the quantity used. In addition, please fill out the portion below and send the modified form to the following address:

ADEC/SPAR/PERP			
Attention: Robert Blea	Conex Accessed By: (please print neatly)		
555 Cordova Street, 2nd Flr	Ээнэх гоосоос Эуг (ргосоо ргин госину)		
Anchorage, AK 99501 or Fax: 907-269-7687			
	Association (Business, Agency, etc.)		
ADEC Contact Information:			
	Signature and Date		

ADEC Anchorage (907) 269-3063 ADEC After Hours (800) 478-9300